



**HCP Plastene**  
Bulkpack Limited

**Date: 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2024**

**To,**  
**BSE Limited**  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code: 526717**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspapers of publication of Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited**

**Anil Goyal**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 03071035**

**Encl: As above**

| SHREE VIJAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED  |   |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| CIN: L45202PB1984PLC018009 Email ID: svilt1984@gmail.com   Website: www.shreevijay.co.in                |   |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
| Registered Office Address: 57-58, Pushp Vihar Agar Nagar Enclave Ludhiana-141012                        |   |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024/(Rs. in Lakh) |   |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars   | Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited) | Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1   | <b>INCOME</b>   |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
| a)  | Revenue from Operations   | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| b)  | Other Income  | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| 2   | <b>Total Income (a+b)</b>   | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| 3   | <b>EXPENSES</b>   |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
| a)  | Cost of Materials Consumed  | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| b)  | Purchase of stock-in-trade  | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| c)  | Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade.                              | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| d)  | Employees benefits expenses   | 0.51                                  | 0.51                               | 0.30                                  | 1.83                            |
| e)  | Finance Costs   | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| f)  | Depreciation and Amortization expenses  | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| g)  | Other Expenses  | 0.54                                  | 2.38                               | 0.03                                  | 2.47                            |
| 4   | <b>Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)</b>  | <b>1.05</b>                           | <b>2.89</b>                        | <b>0.33</b>                           | <b>4.30</b>                     |
| 5   | <b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items, extraordinary items and tax (1-2)</b> | <b>-1.05</b>                          | <b>-2.89</b>                       | <b>-0.33</b>                          | <b>-4.30</b>                    |
| 6   | Exceptional items   | -                                     | -                                  | -                                     | -                               |
| 7   | <b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)</b>  | <b>-1.05</b>                          | <b>-2.89</b>                       | <b>-0.33</b>                          | <b>-4.30</b>                    |
| 8   | Tax expenses-Current tax  | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 9   | Deferred tax  | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 10  | <b>Total Tax</b>  | <b>0</b>                              | <b>0</b>                           | <b>0</b>                              | <b>0</b>                        |
| 11  | <b>Net profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-8)</b>                                   | <b>-1.05</b>                          | <b>-2.89</b>                       | <b>-0.33</b>                          | <b>-4.30</b>                    |
| 12  | Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations  | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 13  | Tax expense of discontinued operations  | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 14  | <b>Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax (8-9)</b>   | <b>0</b>                              | <b>0</b>                           | <b>0</b>                              | <b>0</b>                        |
| 15  | <b>Profit/(Loss) for the period (7+10)</b>  | <b>-1.05</b>                          | <b>-2.89</b>                       | <b>-0.33</b>                          | <b>-4.30</b>                    |
| 16  | Other Comprehensive Income  | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 17  | <b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>   | <b>0</b>                              | <b>0</b>                           | <b>0</b>                              | <b>0</b>                        |
| 18  | Face Value  | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 19  | Paid-up equity share capital (Rs. Lacs)   | 74.25                                 | 74.25                              | 74.25                                 | 74.25                           |
| 20  | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year                     | 0                                     | 0                                  | 0                                     | 0                               |
| 21  | <b>Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b>                                      |                                       |                                    |                                       |                                 |
| a)  | Basic   | -0.14                                 | -0.39                              | 0.00                                  | -0.58                           |
| b)  | Diluted   | -0.14                                 | -0.39                              | 0.00                                  | -0.58                           |

Notes: - These Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The above-mentioned results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on August 10, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published. Previous year figures have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary to conform to current year figures in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective April 01, 2021.

For Shree Vijay Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Navjot Singh Rupra  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07548746

DATE : 10-08-2024  
PLACE : LUDHIANA

| EXXARO TILES LIMITED   |  |  |  |   |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| Regd. Office: Survey No.-169 & 170, Vaidi Harsol Road, Mahelav, Talod, Sabarkantha-383 305, Gujarat, India.          |  |  |  |   |
| CIN: L26914GJ2008PLC052518   |  |  |  |   |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024 |  |  |  |   |
| (Rs in Lakhs except per share data)  |  |  |  |   |
| Sr. No.  | Particular   | Consolidated   |  |   |
|  |  | For the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023 (Unaudited) | For the Year Ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024 (Audited) |
| 1.   | Total Income from operation  | 6008.87  | 7452.55  | 30392.35  |
| 2.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)      | (494.50)   | 26.93  | 318.87  |
| 3.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (494.50)   | 26.93  | 318.87  |
| 4.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (423.55)   | 16.03  | 224.64  |
| 5.   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | (412.71)   | 15.78  | 268.00  |
| 6.   | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 4474.11  | 4474.11  | 4474.11   |
| 7.   | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)  |  |  |   |
| 1.   | Basic:   | (0.95)   | 0.04   | 0.50  |
| 2.   | Diluted:   | (0.95)   | 0.04   | 0.50  |

Notes:

1. Summarized Standalone unaudited Financial performance of the Company is as under (Rs in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particular   | Standalone   |  |   |
|---------|--|--|--|---|
|         |  | For the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023 (Unaudited) | For the Year Ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024 (Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from operation  | 6003.67  | 7451.71  | 30395.73  |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)          | (497.63)   | 27.84  | 323.60  |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (426.53)   | 16.94  | 228.01  |
| 4.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | (415.69)   | 16.69  | 271.37  |

2. The Company's Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.

3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended) and circulars and notifications issued thereunder.

4. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.

On behalf of the Board of Director  
For Exxaro Tiles Limited  
Sd/- Mukeshkumar B. Patel  
Managing Director

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> August 2024  
Place: Ahmedabad

| Pentokey Organy (India) Ltd.   |   |                          |                          |                          |                       |
|--|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| CIN: L24116MH1986PLC041661   |   |                          |                          |                          |                       |
| 509, Western Edge I, Off Western Express Highway, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400 066. |   |                          |                          |                          |                       |
| Tel. No. (91-22) 28545118 email: investors@pentokey.com www.pentokey.com           |   |                          |                          |                          |                       |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024     |   |                          |                          |                          |                       |
| (₹ in Lakhs)   |   |                          |                          |                          |                       |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2024 |
|  |   | Reviewed                 | Audited                  | Reviewed                 | Audited               |
| 1  | Total Income  | 13.01                    | 11.94                    | 240.74                   | 484.77                |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax and Exceptional Items | 4.60                     | 4.77                     | 42.86                    | 87.25                 |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)        | 4.60                     | 4.77                     | 42.86                    | 87.25                 |
| 4  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                     | 5.08                     | 5.33                     | 43.11                    | 88.39                 |
| 5  | Equity Share Capital  | 627.26                   | 627.26                   | 627.26                   | 627.26                |
| 6  | Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)                         |                          |                          |                          | 299.03                |
| 7  | Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations)                         |                          |                          |                          |                       |
|  | Basic :   | 0.07                     | 0.08                     | 0.68                     | 1.39                  |
|  | Diluted:  | 0.07                     | 0.08                     | 0.68                     | 1.39                  |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.pentokey.com

For Pentokey Organy (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Kostuv Kejriwal  
Director  
DIN : 00285687

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10th August, 2024

| HCP PLASTENE BULKPACK LIMITED  |                        |                      |                        |                      |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560   |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| Registered Office: H.B. Jirawala House, Navharat Soc., Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad-380013. Tel.+91 - 79 - 27561000 • Email : cs@hpbli.in |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)   |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| Particulars  | For Quarter Ended      |                      | For Year Ended         |                      |
|  | 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net)   | 10,599.59              | 7,785.84             | 5,962.55               | 29,711.63            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 287.52                 | 145.09               | (267.34)               | 19.92                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items   | 285.29                 | 145.15               | (267.34)               | 19.99                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 210.23                 | 121.03               | (214.30)               | 30.81                |
| Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period  | 211.91                 | 136.84               | (205.94)               | 39.72                |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)   | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year  | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                    |
| <b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b>                           |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| a) Basic   | 1.99                   | 1.28                 | (1.93)                 | 0.37                 |
| b) Diluted   | 1.97                   | 1.28                 | (1.91)                 | 0.37                 |

| EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)                 |                        |                      |                        |                      |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Particulars  | For Quarter Ended      |                      | For Year Ended         |                      |
|  | 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net)   | 1,927.74               | 1,299.55             | 748.89                 | 4,681.44             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 103.66                 | (20.18)              | (113.68)               | (372.44)             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                       | 103.66                 | (20.18)              | (113.68)               | (372.44)             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 77.96                  | (13.19)              | (84.12)                | (276.37)             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | 77.96                  | (3.33)               | (83.23)                | (262.96)             |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)   | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                      | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                    |
| <b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b> |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| a) Basic   | 0.73                   | (0.03)               | (0.78)                 | (2.59)               |
| b) Diluted   | 0.73                   | (0.03)               | (0.77)                 | (2.59)               |

Notes:

1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of Company at www.hpbli.in.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited  
Sd/-  
Prakash Parekh  
Managing Director  
DIN:00158264

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

| RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED                                       |  |
|--|--|
| (Formerly Radiant Cash Management Services Private Limited)                    |  |
| CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748   |  |
| Regd. Office : 28, Vijayaraghava Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu. |  |
| Phone : 91-44-4904 4904. E-mail: investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com    |  |
| Website: https://radiantcashservices.com/                                      |  |

**INFORMATION REGARDING 19TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE**

- The Nineteenth (19th) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") on **Thursday, September 05, 2024 at 03:00 p.m. IST** in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with all applicable circulars on the matter issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), to transact the business set out in the Notice of AGM.
- The Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24, will be sent electronically to those Members of the Company, whose email address is registered with the Company / Depository Participants. The Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report will be also available on the Company's Website at [www.radiantcashservices.com](http://www.radiantcashservices.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE") and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com)
- Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting:**  
Members can cast their vote(s) on the business as set out in the Notice of AGM through electronic voting system ("e-voting"). The manner of voting including voting remotely (remote e-voting), has been provided in the Notice of AGM. The Members attending the AGM, who have not cast votes by remote e-voting will be able to vote electronically during the AGM.
- Joining the AGM / through VC/OAVM:**  
Members will be able to attend the AGM through VC / OAVM through NSDL e-Voting system. The information about login credentials to be used and the steps to be followed for attending the AGM are explained in the Notice of AGM.
- Record Date for Dividend and the Payment thereof**  
a. The Company has fixed "Thursday, August 29, 2024" as the "Record Date" for determining the entitlement of Members to final dividend, recommended by the Board of Directors for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.  
b. If declared at the AGM, the Dividend will be paid within the statutory timelines, on or after September 18, 2024 to the Members, whose names appear on the Company's Register of Members in respect of shares held in physical form as on the Record Date and in respect of shares held in electronic form, will be as per the details received from the Depositories as beneficiary owners as on the Record Date.  
c. Payment of Dividend will be through the electronic mode to the Members who have registered their Bank Account details. Demand Draft will be dispatched to the registered address of the Member, who have not registered their Bank Account details.
- Manner of Registering / updating email address or Mandate for Receiving Dividend:**  
In case you haven't registered your email address / not updated your Bank Account Mandate, please follow the below instructions:

| Type of share holding  | Instructions to be followed  |
|------------------------|--|
| Dematerialised Holding | Register / update the details with your Depository Participants, where you maintain your Demat accounts                                  |
| Physical Holding       | Register / update the details with Link Intime India Private Limited ("Link Intime"), Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company |

Members are requested to carefully read the Notice of AGM and in particular, the instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of casting the vote(s) through the e-voting system.

By order of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Col. David Devasahayam  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11.08.2024

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

| VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED  |   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana   |   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072                                       |   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com                              |   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024 |   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| (₹ in Million, unless otherwise stated)  |   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | Quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations  | 491.22                               | 479.21                               | 1,942.91                        |
| 2  | Profit before Taxes   | 137.07                               | 129.49                               | 487.95                          |
| 3  | Net profit for the period (After Tax)   | 102.61                               | 96.64                                | 362.94                          |
| 4  | Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss                                | (0.31)                               | (0.19)                               | (1.23)                          |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 102.30                               | 96.45                                | 361.71                          |
| 6  | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)   | 43.93                                | 43.93                                | 43.93                           |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)  |                                      |                                      | 3,440.02                        |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| 1.   | Basic: (in Rs.)   | 23.37                                | 22.01                                | 82.67                           |
| 2.   | Diluted: (in Rs.)   | 23.37                                | 22.01                                | 82.67                           |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Unmodified Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents would be made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at <http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com> and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, as amended.

For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited  
Sd/-  
R. Krishna Kumar  
Managing Director  
DIN - 05344619

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

| Nippon India Mutual Fund  |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| Wealth sets you free  |  |  |
| Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited  |  |  |
| (CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)   |  |  |
| Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel No. +91 022 6808 7000 |  |  |
| Fax No. +91 022 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindiaim.com  |  |  |
| Record Date August 14, 2024 <sup>#</sup>  |  |  |
| NOTICE NO. 32   |  |  |

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved the following Distribution on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) option of the undernoted scheme of NIMF, with August 14, 2024 as the record date:

| Name of the Scheme(s)  | Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)* | NAV as on August 09, 2024 (₹ per unit) |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - IDCW Option               | 0.2000                               | 34.2430                                |
| Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option |                                      | 46.4765                                |

\*Income distribution will be done, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.  
#or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day

**Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any.** The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned Distribution amount per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower.

**For units in demat form :** IDCW will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Plan/Option of the Scheme as on record date.

All unit holders under the IDCW Plan/Option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited  
(Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-  
Authorised Signatory

Mumbai  
August 11, 2024

Good gets better

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Ahmedabad

**ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092  
 CIN: L16000DL1987PLC396234. Email Id: admin@eliteconinternational.com

**NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE**

Notice is hereby given that the Extra-ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Members of ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on **Monday, September 02, 2024 at 04:00 P.M.** at the registered office of the Company at 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092 to transact the businesses as set out in Notice convening the EGM of the Company.

The dispatch of the notice of EGM, inter alia indicating the process and manner of remote e-voting, along with attendance slip and proxy form, has been completed on August 10, 2024, to the Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of beneficiaries received from the depositories in the following manner:

- Through email to the Members who have registered their email ID;
- Through post to other Members who have not registered their email ID.

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations') and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SSG) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the Company is providing the facility to its Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on any or all of the businesses specified in the Notice convening the EGM of the Company (remote e-voting), through e-voting services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL"). The details pursuant to the Act and Rules made thereunder are as under:

- Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form and whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories, as on the cut-off Date, i.e. August 26, 2024 (eligible Members), shall be entitled to exercise their right to vote by remote e-voting as well as voting to be held at EGM on any or all of the businesses specified in the Notice convening the EGM of the Company;
- the remote e-voting will commence on Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:00 a.m.;
- the remote e-voting will end on Sunday, September 01, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.;
- the remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter and voting through electronic means shall not be allowed thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;
- Members may note that:
  - the facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the EGM and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their rights at the meeting through ballot paper;
  - A member may participate in the EGM even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote at the EGM.
- In case a person has become a Member of the Company after the dispatch of the EGM Notice but on or before the cut-off date-i.e. August 26, 2024, may obtain the login ID and password by sending request at [helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com](mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com).
- A person, whose name is recorded in the register of Members or in the register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the EGM through ballot paper.
- In case of any queries, you may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the Download sections of <http://www.evoting.com> or contact Mr. Vipin Sharma, Managing Director at [kjcl002828@yahoo.in](mailto:kjcl002828@yahoo.in).
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Akash Goel, Practicing Company Secretary as a Scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting through Remote e-voting and Insta Poll process in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Register of members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday, August 27, 2024 to Monday, September 02, 2024 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of EGM.

Members may go through the Notice of EGM for detailed process and manner on remote e-voting. Any grievances or queries of the Members of the Company, connected with the electronic voting, can be addressed to as per the details provided above.

The Notice convening the EGM and other relevant documents will be available on the website of the Company at [www.eliteconinternational.com](http://www.eliteconinternational.com) and the website of CDSL at [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com).

By order of the Board  
 For Elitecon International Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (VIPIN SHARMA)  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 10.08.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**BETEX INDIA LIMITED**  
**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (INR in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No | PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED |            | YEAR ENDED   |            |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|
|        |  | 30-06-2024    | 31.03.2024 | 30-06-2023   | 31-03-2024 |
|        |  | (Un-Audited)  | (Audited)  | (Un-Audited) | (Audited)  |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 2292.82       | 2166.03    | 2035.56      | 9013.63    |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 54.92         | 171.94     | 75.91        | 474.57     |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 54.92         | 171.94     | 75.91        | 474.57     |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 40.46         | 136.36     | 39.17        | 332.56     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 40.46         | 136.36     | 39.17        | 332.56     |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 150.00        | 150.00     | 150.00       | 150.00     |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -             | -          | -            | 3014.85    |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |               |            |              |            |
|        | 1. Basic   | 2.70          | 9.09       | 2.61         | 22.17      |
|        | 2. Diluted   | 2.70          | 9.09       | 2.61         | 22.17      |

**NOTE :-**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended June 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s). BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website: [www.betexindia.com](http://www.betexindia.com)

For, BETEX INDIA LIMITED  
 Sd/- Manish Somani  
 WHOLETIME DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00356113

PLACE : SURAT  
 DATE : 10/08/2024

CIN: L17119GJ1992PLC018073  
 436, GIDC, Pandesara, Surat-394221, Gujarat, INDIA.  
 Ph.: (91-261) 2898595, FAX : (91-261) 2334189, E-mail : [corporate@betexindia.com](mailto:corporate@betexindia.com)

**CONNECT BROADBAND**  
**QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED**  
 CIN : L00000MH1946PLC197474

Regd Office : Flat no. 8, B-Type, Sadafuli Building, Tirupati Park, Gurusahani Nagar, N-4, CIDCO, Aurangabad, - 431001 (Maharashtra)  
 Corporate Office : B-71, Phase VII, Industrial Area, Mohali (Punjab) - 160055, Tel : 0172-5090000  
 Email: [secretarial@infotelconnect.com](mailto:secretarial@infotelconnect.com) Website: [www.connectbroadband.in](http://www.connectbroadband.in)

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

| Particulars  | Quarter ended        |                    |                      | Previous Year      |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|  | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| Total income from operations   | 6,309.92             | 6,470.26           | 7,081.17             | 26,945.65          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (3,009.71)           | (3,182.69)         | (2,685.47)           | (11,396.77)        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (3,009.71)           | (3,182.69)         | (2,685.47)           | (11,396.77)        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (3,009.71)           | (3,182.69)         | (2,685.47)           | (11,396.77)        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]  | (3,019.68)           | (3,173.02)         | (2,693.96)           | (11,368.89)        |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)  | 6,122.60             | 6,122.60           | 6,122.60             | 6,122.60           |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)   | -                    | -                  | -                    | (256002.01)        |
| Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (In Rs.)<br>*Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) is not annualised for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, quarter ended March 31, 2024 and June 30, 2023 | (0.49)               | (0.52)             | (0.44)               | (1.86)             |

**NOTES :-** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.connectzone.in](http://www.connectzone.in)).

By Order of the Board  
 For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED  
 Dinesh Ashokrao Kadam  
 Whole Time Director  
 (DIN: 08282276)

Date : August 10, 2024  
 Place of Signing : Aurangabad

**KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, Email: [cs@kifs.co.in](mailto:cs@kifs.co.in),  
 Reg. Off.: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iskon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.: +91 79 69240000 - 09, Website: [www.kifsfinance.com](http://www.kifsfinance.com)

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in lacs except EPS)

| Sr. no. | Particulars  | Quarter ended |             |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|
|         |  | 30-June-24    | 30-June-23  |
|         |  | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 839.46        | 791.90      |
| 2       | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)  | 205.69        | 183.02      |
| 3       | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)   | 205.69        | 183.02      |
| 4       | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)  | 150.99        | 136.96      |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 150.99        | 136.96      |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (FV of ₹ 10/- each)   | 1,081.80      | 1,081.80    |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)  | -             | -           |
| 8       | Earnings per share (FV of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations)   |               |             |
|         | Basic (₹)  | 1.40          | 1.27        |
|         | Diluted (₹)  | 1.40          | 1.27        |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results is available on the company website at [www.kifsfinance.com](http://www.kifsfinance.com) and on the BSE website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala, Managing Director, DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, August 10, 2024

**HCP PLASTENE BULKPACK LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560  
 Registered Office: H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Soc., Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad-380013. Tel.+91 - 79 - 27561000 • Email : [cs@hpbli.in](mailto:cs@hpbli.in)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars   | For Quarter Ended      |                      |                        | For Year Ended       |
|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|   | 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net)  | 10,599.59              | 7,785.84             | 5,962.55               | 29,711.63            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items   | 287.52                 | 145.09               | (267.34)               | 19.92                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                      | 285.29                 | 145.15               | (267.34)               | 19.99                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                       | 210.23                 | 121.03               | (214.30)               | 30.81                |
| Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period   | 211.91                 | 136.84               | (205.94)               | 39.72                |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)  | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                     | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                    |
| <b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b> |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| a) Basic  | 1.99                   | 1.28                 | (1.93)                 | 0.37                 |
| b) Diluted  | 1.97                   | 1.28                 | (1.91)                 | 0.37                 |

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars  | For Quarter Ended      |                      |                        | For Year Ended       |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|  | 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net)   | 1,927.74               | 1,299.55             | 748.89                 | 4,681.44             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 103.66                 | (20.18)              | (113.68)               | (372.44)             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                       | 103.66                 | (20.18)              | (113.68)               | (372.44)             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 77.96                  | (13.19)              | (84.12)                | (276.37)             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | 77.96                  | (3.33)               | (83.23)                | (262.96)             |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)   | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             | 1,067.48               | 1,067.48             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                      | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                    |
| <b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b> |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| a) Basic   | 0.73                   | (0.03)               | (0.78)                 | (2.59)               |
| b) Diluted   | 0.73                   | (0.03)               | (0.77)                 | (2.59)               |

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of Company at [www.hpbli.in](http://www.hpbli.in).  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

For HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Prakash Parekh  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:00158264

Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

**ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD.**  
 Registered Office : A-1, Skylark Apartment, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Phone : +91-79-26768844  
 Fax : +91-79-26768855 E-mail : [sec@electrotherm.com](mailto:sec@electrotherm.com) Website : [www.electrotherm.com](http://www.electrotherm.com) CIN : L29249GJ1986PLC009126

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024**  
 (₹ In Crores except earning per share)

| Particulars  | Standalone           |                    |                      |                    | Consolidated         |                    |                      |                    |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended        | Quarter Ended      | Quarter Ended        | Year Ended         | Quarter Ended        | Quarter Ended      | Quarter Ended        | Year Ended         |
|  | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited | 30-06-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited | 30-06-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| Total Income from operations   | 1,059.38             | 1,217.57           | 931.45               | 4,271.50           | 1,059.38             | 1,217.57           | 931.45               | 4,271.50           |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 108.81               | 104.98             | 39.22                | 319.43             | 108.78               | 104.01             | 38.69                | 317.30             |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 108.81               | 104.98             | 39.22                | 319.43             | 108.78               | 104.01             | 38.69                | 317.30             |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 108.81               | 104.98             | 39.22                | 319.43             | 108.84               | 104.03             | 38.69                | 317.33             |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period) after tax | 108.25               | 103.42             | 38.71                | 317.19             | 108.28               | 102.47             | 38.18                | 315.09             |
| Equity Share Capital   | 12.74                | 12.74              | 12.74                | 12.74              | 12.74                | 12.74              | 12.74                | 12.74              |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)  |                      |                    |                      |                    |                      |                    |                      |                    |
| Basic :  | 85.41                | 82.40              | 30.78                | 250.73             | 85.43                | 81.66              | 30.37                | 249.08             |
| Diluted :  | 85.41                | 82.40              | 30.78                | 250.73             | 85.43                | 81.66              | 30.37                | 249.08             |

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.electrotherm.com](http://www.electrotherm.com).

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: August 10, 2024

For ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LIMITED  
 Shailesh Bhandari  
 Executive Vice Chairman (DIN: 00058866)

**BHARAT DYNAMICS LIMITED**  
 भारत डायनामिक्स लिमिटेड  
 CIN No: L24292TG1970GOI001353  
 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम, रक्षा मंत्रालय A Govt. of India Enterprise, Ministry of Defence)  
 Registered Office : Kanchanbagh Post Hyderabad - 500 058.  
 Corporate Office : Plot No. 38-39, TSFC Building, (Near ICICI Tower) Financial District, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032. Telangana state, INDIA  
 E-mail: [investors@bdl-india.in](mailto:investors@bdl-india.in) Website : [www.bdl-india.in](http://www.bdl-india.in)

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakh)

| Sl.No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended          |                           |                        | For Year Ended       |
|--------|---|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|        |   | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Refer Note 3) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total Revenue From Operations   | 19116.95               | 85412.15                  | 29772.09               | 236927.51            |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1123.34                | 38787.38                  | 5714.11                | 82823.52             |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1123.34                | 38787.38                  | 5714.11                | 82823.52             |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 721.63                 | 28877.64                  | 4181.69                | 61272.06             |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 525.63                 | 28872.00                  | 3797.80                | 60952.33             |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- per share)   | 18328.12               | 18328.12                  | 18328.12               | 18328.12             |
| 7      | Other Equity as shown in Audited Balance sheet of previous year   | -                      | -                         | -                      | 345354.21            |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share of (Rs.5/- each not annualized) for continuing and discontinued operations Basic and Diluted [in Rs]:                    | 0.20                   | 7.88                      | 1.14                   | 16.72                |

**Notes :**  
 1. The unaudited financial results are prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e Ind AS as per section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 as amended.  
 2. A final dividend of Rs. 0.85 per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 5/-) for the financial year 2023-24 has been recommended by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30 May 2024 subject to approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
 3. The figures of quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year 31 March 2024 and the unaudited figures up to 31 December 2023.  
 4. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09 August 2024.  
 5. The previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.  
 6. The Company has no Subsidiaries/Associates/Joint Ventures.  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange's website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also at the website of the Company at <https://bdl-india.in>.

For BHARAT DYNAMICS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Cmde A. Madhavarao (Retd.)  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 (DIN: 09808949)

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 09.08.2024